

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

REGN. NC. NE-313 (MZ)

Vel. XXX Aizawl, Tuesday, 8. 5. 2001, Vaisakha 18, SE. 1923 Issue No. 81

NOTIFICATIOG

No.A.43016/3/89 DCA, the 19th April, 2001. Whereas in the Budget Session of the Lai Autonomous District Council a No-Confidence Motion was moved under Rule 72 (2) of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of District Councils) Rules, 1974 as amended from time to time and the Executive Committee of Lai Autonomous District Council headed by Pu Ukmang Zathang was removed on 4.4.2001 and whereas an election of a new Chief Executive Member was held under Rule 23(2) of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of District Councils) Rules, 1974 as amended from time to time, and Pu Manghmunga Chinzah has been declared elected Chief Executive Member of the Lai Autonomous District Council uncontested on 6.4.2001 and whereas a report of the Chairman, Lai Autonomous District Council was submitted to this effect through the Deputy Commissioner, Lawngtiai as required under Rule 23(3) of Rules:

Now, therefore, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to notify that Pu Manghmunga Chinzah has been duly elected as the new Chief Executive Member of the Lai Autonomous District Council in the meeting of the Council held on 6.4.2001.

P. Chakraborty,
Secretary to the Government of Mizoram,
District Council Affairs Department.